SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation fka NationsCredit Commercial Corporation		03/15/2004	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coleman Company		
Street Address:	5125 Highway 16 South		
City:	Rapid City		
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	57701		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1900576	ORIGINAL DAKOTA GOLD BLACK HILLS GOLD JEWELRY	
Registration Number: 1882924		DAKOTA ROSE	
Registration Number:	1613751	C.CO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: dhcardwell@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: Dana Lynn Hartje Cardwell Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

3747PNC-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dana Lynn Hartje Cardwell

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0254

900006677

Total Attachments: 4 source=Release page 1#page1.tif source=Release page 2#page1.tif source=Release page 3#page1.tif source=Release page 4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0255

RELEASE

WHEREAS, the Coleman Company, a South Dakota corporation, and/or Samuel L. Coleman granted to Bank of America Commercial Finance Corporation fka NationsCredit Commercial Corporation a security interest in the patents, patents pending, patent registrations and applications, and licenses belonging to Coleman Company and/or Samuel L. Coleman described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference pursuant to a Security Agreement dated April 16, 1996; and

WHEREAS, the Coleman Company, a South Dakota corporation and/or Samuel L. Coleman granted to Bank of America Commercial Finance Corporation formerly known as Nations Credit Commercial Comporation a security interest in the trademarks, tradenames and service marks and trademark, tradename and service mark applications and registrations belonging to Coleman Company and/or Samuel L. Coleman described in **Exhibit B** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference and any related goodwill pursuant to a Security Agreement dated April 16, 1996;

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the foregoing Security Agreements has been paid in full.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, Bank of America Commercial Finance Corporation fka NationsCredit Commercial Corporation does hereby: (a) release any and all liens and security interests and other encumbrances against the patents, patents pending, patent registrations and applications, and licenses described in **Exhibit A**, the trademarks, tradenames and service marks and trademark, tradename and service mark applications and registrations described in **Exhibit B**, and all related goodwill and any proceeds, products, books and records pertaining to any of the foregoing; (b) terminate the Security Agreements; and (c) request that the United States Patents and Trademarks Office remove the Security Agreements from its records.

Dated this 15rd ay of March 2004.

BANK OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION FKA NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

Name: finith m. Zoeller Title: Senialice Cresident

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0256

STATE OF	CT			
COUNTY OF	TFIR) ss.)		
The foreg	oing instrument v	was acknowledge	d before me on this	March
day of	, 2004	4 by Ken	Zoeller	as the
So. Via Preside Commercial Corp	ent of Bank of An	nerica Commerc	ial Finance Corporat	ion fka NationsCredit
Witness my hand	and official seal.			
My commission	Commission Expires:	xpires Mar. 31	, 2005	
•				tricio M. Alexal
			Notary Pub	olic

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Patent	Issue Date	Expiration Date	
4,781,049	Apparatus for creating florentine pattern	11/1/1988	11/1/2005	
4,868,961	on gold strip Apparatus for Engraving Vein Cuts	9/26/1989	1/20/2007	
4,785,647	Method and Apparatus for Sizing Rings	11/22/1988	11/22/2005	
D355,104	Ornamental design for a jewelry finding	4/27/1993	4/24/2007	
339,762	Ornamental design for a jewelry finding	9/28/1993	4/25/2007	
D335,264	Ornamental design for a jewelry finding	5/4/1993	5/1/2007	
D335,471	Ornamental design for a jewelry finding	5/11/1993	5/8/2007	
D368,672	Ornamental design for a jewelry bale	4/9/1996	4/9/2010	
D368,870	Ornamental design for a jewelry connecting link	4/16/1996	4/16/2010	

EXHIBIT B

Trademark or Tradename No.	Trademark or Tradename	Application Date	Date Registered
2,735,532	Stoneform Jewelry Collection	4/8/2002	7/8/2003
1,900,576	Original Dakota Gold Black Hills Gold Jewelry	5/24/1994	6/20/1995
1,882,924	Dakota Rose	12/28/1992	3/7/1995
2,227,698	Black Hills Gold (and Design)	10/9/1997	3/2/1999
1,613,751	C. CO	12/26/1989	9/18/1990

RECORDED: 03/30/2004